

NORTH CAROLINA COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)	
)	
v.)	From Forsyth
)	
RAFAEL MARROQUIN)	

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S BRIEF

INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ISSUES PRESENTED1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

STATEMENT OF THE GROUNDS FOR APPELLATE
REVIEW2

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS2

ARGUMENT8

I. The trial court plainly erred by admitting lay opinion
officer testimony regarding the cause of the accident
with which Mr. Marroquin was charged8

II. The trial court erred by admitting evidence that six
years previously, Mr. Marroquin sideswiped his
neighbor’s vehicle without reporting it, because such
evidence failed to meet the requirements of Rule
404(b) and was unduly prejudicial..... 15

CONCLUSION..... 18

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 19

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Blackwell v. Hatley</i> , 202 N.C. App. 208 (2010).....	10
<i>State v. Beckelheimer</i> , 366 N.C. 127 (2012).....	15
<i>State v. Belk</i> , 201 N.C. App. 412 (2009).....	12
<i>State v. Davis</i> , 208 N.C. App. 26 (2010).....	17
<i>State v. Denton</i> , 265 N.C. App. 632 (2019).....	9, 12, 14
<i>State v. Goodman</i> , 357 N.C. 43 (2003).....	16, 17
<i>State v. Gray</i> , 137 N.C. App. 345	17, 18
<i>State v. Lawrence</i> , 365 N.C. 506 (2012).....	9
<i>State v. Maready</i> , 205 N.C. App. 1 (2010).....	10
<i>State v. Maready</i> , 362 N.C. 614 (2008).....	16, 17, 18
<i>State v. Pabon</i> , 2022-NCSC-16, 380 N.C. 241	15
<i>State v. Pemberton</i> , 228 N.C. App. 234 (2013).....	14
<i>State v. Wells</i> , 52 N.C. App. 311 (1981).....	11
Statutes and Rules	
N.C. Gen. Stat. § 7A-27(b)	2

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 15A-1444(a).....	2
North Carolina Rule of Evidence 701	9
